The Ahmedabad Education Society

[Public Trust Registration No. : F/37, Ahmedabad]

Sanjay S. Lalbhai President & Chairman, Governing Body

Sudhir U. Mehta

Vice President

Naishadh I. Parikh Hon. Secretary

Date: 17/01/2024

Dear All,

The meeting of the IQAC to scrutinize the applications for the post of Principal, A.G. Teachers College is scheduled on 18th January, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. at The Ahmedabad Education Society main Office, Nr. Commerce Six Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009. This meeting is as per the guidelines for the recruitment of Principal in Grant-in Aid Colleges issued by the Higher Education Commissioner Department, Gandhinagar. Following IQAC members requested to make yourself available for this meeting.

Composition of I.Q.A.C.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	IQAC Designation
. 1.	Dr. K. H. Yadav	Principal (Offg.) A.G. Teachers College	Chairperson
2.	Dr. Shriram Nerlekar	Academic Director, The Ahmedabad Education Society	Management representative
3.	Dr. S. L. Solanki	Teaching Faculty	Member
4.	Dr. R. M. Patel	Teaching Faculty	Member
5.	Dr. G. S. Patel	Teaching Faculty	IQAC Co-ordinator
6.	Dr. Nirav Thakkar	Principal, A G High School, G & D Parikh HS School	Employer
7.	Mr. Rafiqbhai Kotharia	Alumni	Alumni member
8.	Dr. Shailaja Nair	Alumni	Alumni member
9.	Mrs. G. R. Parikh	Sr. Clerk	Admin member

For, The Ahmedabad Education Society,

Dr. Shriram Nerlekar

Academic Director